
Proposal to review fees for  
WICKHAM MARKET CEMETERY 

 
The fees listed apply where the person to be interred, within a period of three years 
before death was an inhabitant or parishioner of the parish of WICKHAM MARKET, or in 
the case of a still-born child, where the parents (or one of them) are, at the time of death, 
such inhabitants or parishioners. In all other cases the, FEES, PAYMENTS and SUMS 
will be DOUBLED, (No Change Proposed) 
 
PART 1 INTERMENTS 
 
The fees indicated under the various headings of items 1,2, and 3 DO NOT include the 
digging of the grave. (No Change Proposed) 
 

   WMPC 
Now 

ESC 23/24 Proposed 
For WMPC 

%  

1. (i) of the body of a still-born child, 
or a child whose age  at the 
time of death did not exceed 
one month: was,  

£158 Nil Nil  

 (ii) of the body of a child whose 
age at the time of death 
exceeded one month, but did 
not exceed 12 years  

£158 Nil Nil  

 (iii) of the body of a person whose 
age at the time of death 
exceeded 12 years 

£474 £820 
 

£570 20% 

2.  for any interment of cremated 
remains in a grave or vault 

£158 £254 £190 20% 

3.  for the interment of cremated 
remains in the                               
Garden of Remembrance 

£158 £254 £190 20% 

 
PART 2 EXCLUSIVE RIGHT OF BURIAL IN EARTHEN GRAVES 

 (i) for the exclusive right of burial 
for a period of 50 years in an 
earthen grave 7 feet by 3 feet 

£316 £3,222 
(£1,611 for 25 

yrs) 

£950 
(190 x 5) 

300% 

Linda has raised concerns over this increase 

 (ii) for a period of 10 years in an 
earthen grave 7 feet by 3 feet 

£158 £242.5 
For 25yrs 

£190 20% 

 
PART 3 MONUMENTS, GRAVESTONES, TABLETS and MONUMENTAL INSCRIPTIONS 

The fees indicated under the various heading of this part include the first inscription 

 (i) a Headstone not exceeding 1 
metre in height 

£262 £249 + VAT = 

£298.80 
£275 5% 

 (ii) a Flower Vase, with or without 
inscription 

£158 £111 +VAT = 
£133.20 

£158 0% 

 (iii) a Plaque, 12” by 18” in Garden 
of Remembrance 

£158 £145 + VAT = 

£174 
£158 0% 

  For each additional inscription £62 £62.75 +VAT = 
£75.30 

£70 12% 



 
PART 4 MINISTERS FEES 

  The fee payable for a Minister 
officiating at an interment 

£48    

 
PART 5 REGISTRARS FEES 

  For a Transfer of Grant of 
Burial 

£22 £70 £28 
 

20% 

  Searching Register of Burials 
for one year 

£22 £52.50 + VAT = 

£63 
£28 20% 

  For every additional year £12  £14 20% 

  For a certified copy of entry in 
Register of Burials 

£22 £28.75 + VAT = 

£34.50 
£28 20% 

       

       

       

 
 
There are a number of options that ESC Offer (see below) that WMPC appear not to 
including: 

• Double and Treble depth Graves 

• Unmarked graves 

• Green burials 

• Appointment with cemetery staff 

• Cemetery staff locating and marking grave 

• Personal search of burial records (per register) 

• Statutory declaration relating to burial records 

• Updating grants of exclusive rights of burial Transfer of grant of right of burial 
 
These may be something to consider for the future 
 

Summary 
• The broadly 20% increase suggested at the E&L committee meeting would have 

increased 22/23 receipts by c£1.3k to c£7.8k which would reduce the expected 
deficit to c£2.3k. 

• Had this increase been applied in 21/22 the receipts would probably have 
increased from £9.9k to £11.8k, creating a £1,8k surplus 

• Cemetery Operating costs are generally £10k - £11k. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Annex 1 – Extract from ESC 23/24 charges 
https://www.eastsuffolk.gov.uk/assets/Your-Council/Financial-Information/Fees-and-Charges/discretionary-
fees-and-charges-2023-24.pdf  
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